
Corporate Social Responsibility  

Karmayog CSR Rating  of Banking Sector ( From largest 500 Indian Companies) 19th September 2007 

Summary of Banking Sector CSR  Ratings Summary of Banking Sector CSR Reach
Karmayog CSR Rating No.of Cos. % Karmayog CSR Reach No.of.Cos. %
 0/5 29 69% None 30 71%
 1/5 2 5% "a": CSR  is for employees only 0 0%
 2/5 4 10% "b": CSR  is within the vicinity 5 12%
 3/5 7 17% "c": CSR is  for society at large 0 0%
 4/5 0 0% "b"& "c" together 7 17%
 5/5 0 0% Total 42 100%
Total 42 100% Note : " y ": Yes the company conducts this CSR program 

Karmayog CSR Rating of Largest 500 Indian Companies - Extract of Banking Sector 
Note : Karmayog recommends that Companies spend a minimum of 0.2 % of income on  CSR activities annually .

No. Company name
Income/sales 

Rs. (cr) 

Minimum 
CSR 

Spend-
0.2% of 

income (in 
Cr) 

Net Profit 
Rs. (cr)

Karmayog 
CSR 

Rating CSR Reach CSR activities Source of Information
1 Allahabad Bank 3800 7.6 550 0/5 www.allahabadbank.com 
2 Andhra Bank 3000 6.0 500 0/5 www.andhrabank-india.com  
3 Canara Bank 9115 18.2 1100 3/5 y y rural entp, medical , education www.canbankindia.com
4 Central Bank Of India 6125 12.3 350 0/5 www.centralbankofindia.co.in 
5 Centurion Bank Ltd. 400 0.8 25 0/5 www.centurionbop.co.in 
6 HDFC Bank Ltd. 4000 8.0 650 3/5 y y micro finance , childline , disaster www.hdfcbank.com
7 Indusind Bank Ltd. 1500 3.0 200 2/5 y y disaster ,health www.indusind.com 
8 Industrial Develop Bank of India Ltd. 6500 13.0 600 1/5 y community , www.idbi.com
9 ING Vysya Bank Ltd. 1000 2.0 40 3/5 y y education , community , child labour            www.ingvysyabank.com
10 Oriental Bank Of Commerce 4000 8.0 700 0/5 www.obcindia.com
11 Punjab National Bank 10000 20.0 1500 3/5 y y farmers training , employment &more www.pnbindia.com
12 Syndicate Bank 4300 8.6 400 0/5 www.syndicatebank.in
13 The Bank Of Rajasthan Ltd. 550 1.1 35 0/5 www.bankofrajasthan.com
14 The Federal Bank Ltd . 1500 3.0 90 1/5 y banking awareness, ,training   www.federalbank.co.in
15 The Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd. 1600 3.2 100 3/5 y y disaster, education&more  www.jkbank.net
16 The Karnataka Bank Ltd. 1000 2.0 150 0/5 www.karnatakabank.com
17 The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd. 700 1.4 100 0/5 www.kvb.co.in
18 The Lakshmi Vilas Bank Ltd. 330 0.7 3 0/5 www.lvbank.com
19 The South Indian Bank Ltd . 800 1.6 8 0/5 www.southindianbank.com



20 The United Western Bank Ltd. 550 1.1 100 0/5 www.uwbankindia.com
21  UCO Bank 4000 8.0 350 0/5 www.ucobank.com 
22  Union Bank Of India 5500 11.0 700 2/5 y training, community dvlp www.unionbankofindia.co.in 
23  UTI Bank Ltd 2500 5.0 350 0/5 www.utibank.com
24  Vijaya Bank 2500 5.0 350 0/5 www.vijayabank.com
25 Bank of Baroda 7700 15.4 680 0/5 www.bankofbaroda.com 
26 Bank of Maharashtra 2750 5.5 180 0/5 www.bankofmaharashtra.in
27 Bank of Punjab Ltd. 400 0.8 70 0/5 www.centurionbop.co.in 
28 City Union Bank Ltd. 325 0.7 45 0/5 www.cityunionbank.com
29 Corporation Bank 2815 5.6 400 0/5 www.corpbank.com
30 Dena Bank 2000 4.0 60 2/5 employment ,education,more www.denabank.com
31 ICICI Bank Ltd. 12825 25.7 2000 3/5 y y elementary education, health at birth www.icicibank.com
32 Indian Bank 3440 6.9 400 0/5 www.indianbank.in
33 Indian Overseas Bank 4500 9.0 650 3/5 y women empowerment ,seed bank www.iob.com
34 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. 550 1.1 85 0/5 www.kotak.com
35 State Bank Of Bikaner And Jaipur 2200 4.4 200 0/5 sbbjbank.com
36 State Bank Of Hyderabad 2500 5.0 250 0/5 www.sbhyd.com
37 State Bank of India 30000 60.0 5000 0/5 www.sbi.co.in
38 State Bank Of Indore 1200 2.4 150 0/5 www.indorebank.org
39 State Bank Of Mysore 1500 3.0 200 0/5 www.statebankofmysore.co.in 
40 State Bank Of Patiala 2500 5.0 300 0/5 www.sbp.co.in
41 State Bank Of Saurashtra 1200 2.4 40 0/5 www.sbsbank.com
42 State Bank Of Travancore 2500 5.0 250 2/5 y blood donation & healthcare www.statebankoftravancore.com

Total 156175 312.4 19911

Do See the Equator principles -A financial industry benchmark for social & environmental risk 

http://www.karmayog.org/redirect/strred.asp?docId=9959  


